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	Local Health Department
	Primary
	Secondary

	Allegan County Health Dept. 
Human Services Building 
3255 122nd Ave., Suite 200
Allegan, MI 49010 
Phone: 269-673-5411 
Fax: 269-673-4172 
	
	

	Barry-Eaton District Health Dept. 
1033 Health Care Dr.
Charlotte, MI 48813 
Phone: (517) 541-2624
	Lauren Cibor
Community Health Promotion Specialist
(517) 541-2624
lcibor@bedhd.org
	

	Bay County Health Dept.  
1200 Washington Ave.
Bay City, MI 48708
Phone: 989-895-4009 
Fax: 989-895-4014 
www.baycounty-mi.gov/health
	Tracy Metcalfe
metcalfeT@baycounty.net

	Melissa Millette
maillettem@baycounty.net


	Benzie-Leelanau District Health Dept. 
6051 Frankfort Highway
Suite 100
Benzonia, MI 49616
Phone:231-882-4409
www.bldhd.org
	
	

	Berrien County Health Dept. 
2149 E. Napier Ave.
P.O. Box 706 
Benton Harbor, MI 49023-0706 
Phone: 269-926-7121 
Fax: 269-926-8129 
	Gillian Conrad
(269) 927-5624
gconrad@bchdmi.org

	

	Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Community Health Agency
Human Services Building 
570 Marshall Rd.
Coldwater, MI 49036 
Phone: 517-279-9561 
Fax: 517-278-2923 
www.bhsj.org
	Nana Amaniampong
amaniampongn@bhsj.org


	Rochelle Bassage
bassager@bhsj.org


	Calhoun County Health Dept.
Calhoun County Public Health Department
190 E. Michigan Avenue, Ste. A100
Battle Creek, MI 49014
Office: (269) 969-6482
www.calhouncountymi.gov/publichealth
Fax: 269-969-6470
	Audra Brummel
abrummel@calhouncountymi.gov

	Brigette Reichenbaugh
breichenbaugh@calhouncountymi.gov



	Central Michigan District Health Dept. 
2012 E. Preston Ave. 
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 
Phone: 989-773-5921 
Fax: 989-773-4319 
www.cmdhd.org 
	Lorrie Youngs
lyoungs@cmdhd.org

	Kelly Conley
kconley@cmdhd.org


	Chippewa County Health Dept. 
508 Ashmun St., Suite 120
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
Phone: 906-635-1566 
Home Health (24 Hours): 906-635-1568 
Fax: 906-253-1466 
	Steve Carey 
Health Educator
(906) 635-3636
scarey@chippewahd.com 
	Karen Senkus
Health Officer
(906) 253-3103
ksenkus@chippewahd.com

	Delta & Menominee Counties, Public Health 
2920 College Ave. 
Escanaba, MI 49829-9597 
Phone: 906-786-4111 
Fax: 906-786-7004 
	Casey Young
cyoung@phdm.org

	Kristi Steger
ksteger@phdm.org


	Detroit Health Department 
3245 E. Jefferson Ave., Suite 100
Detroit, MI 48207
Phone: 313-876-4000
Fax: 313-876-0475
	
	

	Dickinson-Iron District Health Dept. 
601 Washington Ave.
Iron River, MI 49935 
Phone: 906-265-9913 
Fax: 906-265-2950 
	
	

	District Health Dept. #10 
521 Cobbs Street 
Cadillac, MI 49601 
Phone: 231-775-9942 
Fax: 231-775-5372 
www.dhd10.org
	Sarah Oleniczak, MPH, MCHES   
Deputy Health Officer/Health Promotion Director
soleniczak@dhd10.org

	

	District Health Dept. #2 
630 Progress St.
West Branch, MI 48661 
Phone: 989-345-5020 
Fax: 989-343-1899 
www.dhd2.org
	Cori Upper
Office: 989-724-6757 Ext. 1603 
Cell: 989-390-0591
cupper@dhd2.org

	Tracey Wood, M.H.A., Health Educator
Public Information Officer
Office: 989-343-1852
twood@dhd2.org


	District Health Dept. #4 
100 Woods Circle, Suite 200
Alpena, MI 49707 
Phone: 989-356-4507 or 989-354-4230 
Fax: 989-354-0855 or 989-356-3529 
www.dhd4.org
	
	

	Genesee County Health Dept. 
Burton Health Center
G-3373 S. Saginaw Street
Burton, MI 48592 
	
	

	Grand Traverse County Health Dept. 
2600 LaFranier Rd., Suite A 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
Phone: 231-995-6100 www.gtchd.org
	
	

	Huron County Health Dept. 
1142 S. Van Dyke
Bad Axe, MI 48413
Phone: 989-269-9721
Fax: 989-269-4181
Hours: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm (M-F)
Web Site: www.hchd.us
	Cindy Rochefort
rochefort@hchd.us

	

	Ingham County Health Dept. 
5303 S. Cedar 
P.O.Box 30161 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517-887-4311 
Fax: 517-887-4310 
	Rona Harris
rharris@ingham.org

	Cassandre “Cassie” Larrieux, MPH
Sr. Community Epidemiologist
clarrieux@ingham.org


	Ionia County Health Dept. 
Edwin C. Nash Building 
175 E. Adams St.
Ionia, MI 48846 
Phone: 616-527-5341 
Fax: 616-527-5361 
	Debra Thalison
Community Health Supervisor/Substance Abuse Prevention Director
(616) 527-5341 x 453
dthalison@ioniacounty.org

	

	Jackson County Health Dept. 
1715 Lansing Ave., Suite 221
Jackson, MI 49202 
Phone: 517-788-4420 
Fax: 517-788-4373 

	Julie Weisbrod, BA, MA, Health Educator
(517) 768-1650
jweisbro@co.jackson.mi.us


	Rhonda Rudolph, Health Educator
(517) 768-2131
rrudolph@co.jackson.mi.us



	Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services
3299 Gull Road
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 
269-373-5200
	
	

	Kent County Health Department
700 Fuller
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
www.accesskent.com/health
	Amy Oosterink
amy.oosterink@kentcountymi.gov
616-632-7278
	Sharon Schmidt
sharon.schmidt@kentcountymi.gov
616-632-7219

	Lapeer County Health Dept. 
1800 Imlay City Rd. 
Lapeer, MI 48446 
Phone: 810-667-0391 Ext 7
Fax: 810-245-4525 
http://lchd.lapeer.org
	
	

	Lenawee County Health Dept. 
1040 S. Winter, Suite 2328 
Adrian, MI 49221-3871 
Phone: 517-264-5226  
Fax: 517-264-0790 
	Susie Dice
healthed@tc3net.com

	Becky Selenko
bselenko@hline.org


	Livingston County Health Department
2300 E. Grand River Ave., Suite 102 
Howell, MI 48843-7578 
Phone: 517-546-9850; 517-546-9111 
	Chelsea Moxlow
Health Promotion 
(517) 546-9850 
cmoxlow@livgov.com

	Emily Hamilton
ehamilton@livgov.com


	Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft (LMAS) District HD
300 Walnut St., Rm 155
Manistique, MI  49854     
Phone: 906-341-6951 Ext. 112 
Fax: 906-341-5230
http://lmasdhd.org
	Kerry L. Ott
kott@lmasdhd.org
	

	Macomb County Health Dept. 
43525 Elizabeth Rd. 
Mt. Clemens, MI 48043 
Phone: 586-469-5235 
Fax: 586-469-5885 
	Ricki Torsch
ricki.torsch@macombgov.org

	Mary Cornwell
Mary.cornwell@macombgov.org


	Marquette County Health Dept. 
184 U.S. 41 East
Negaunee, MI 49866 
Phone: 906-475-9977 
Fax: 906-475-9312 
http://www.mqthealth.org 
	Bobby Champion
bchampion@mqtco.org

	Julie Scott

	Mid-Michigan District Health Dept. 
615 N. State St., Suite 2 
Stanton, MI 48888-9702 
Phone: 989-831-5237 
	Cheryl Thelen
cthelen@mmdhd.org

	Sara Thelen
sthelen@mmdhd.org


	Midland County Health Dept. 
220 W. Ellsworth St. 
Midland, MI 48640-5194 
Phone: 989-832-6380 - Admin; 989-832-6679 - EH 
Fax: 989-832-6628 - Admin/EH/PHS
Phone: 989-832-6655 Clinics
	
	

	Monroe County Health Dept. 
2353 S. Custer Rd. (M-50)
Monroe, MI 48161 
Phone: 734-240-7800 
Fax: 734-240-7816 
	Jamie Eathorne
Jamie_Eathorne@monroemi.org

Jamie Dean
Jamie_Dean@monroemi.org
	Tatyana Ivanova
Tatyana_Ivanova@monroemi.org


	Muskegon County, Public Health – 
209 E. Apple Ave. 
Muskegon, MI 49442
Phone: 231-724-6246
Fax: 231-724-6674
Web Site: www.muskegonhealth.net
	Jill Montgomery Keast
Health Education and Promotion Supervisor
(231) 724-1293
montgomerykeastji@co.muskegon.mi.us

	Danielle Hoekwater
Health Educator
(231) 724-1211
hoekwaterda@co.muskegon.mi.us


	Northwest Michigan, Health Dept. of 
3434 M-119, Ste. A
Harbor Springs, MI  49740
Agency:  231-347-5144
Cell: 313-378-6168
www.nwhealth.org
	Natalie Kasiborski
N.Kasiborski@nwhealth.org



	Erika Van Dam
E.VanDam@nwhealth.org
220 W. Garfield St. 
Charlevoix, MI 49720 
Phone: 800-432-4121
Office: (231) 547-7653
Cell: (734) 417-7873
Fax: 231-547-6238 
www.nwhealth.org

	Oakland County Health Div. 
1200 N. Telegraph Rd. 
Pontiac, MI 48341-0432 
Phone: 248-858-1280 
Fax: 248-858-5428 
www.oakgov.com/health
	Jennifer Kirby
kirbyj@oakgov.com

	Lisa McKay-Chiasson
mckay-chiassonl@oakgov.com


	Ottawa County Department of Public Health 
12251 James St., Suite 400 
Holland, MI 49424 
Phone: 616-396-5266 
Fax: 616-393-5624
www.miOttawa.org/health
	Rebecca Young
 Health Promotion Supervisor
(616) 393-5791
ryoung@miottawa.org

	Sandra Boven
Community Health Manager
(616) 393-5765
sboven@miottawa.org 

	Saginaw County Dept. of Public Health 
1600 N. Michigan Ave. 
Saginaw, MI 48602 
Phone: 989-758-3804
Fax: 989-758-3750 
www.saginawpublichealth.org
	Chris Harrington, MPH
charrington@saginawcounty.com


	

	Sanilac County Health Dept. 
171 Dawson St. 
Sandusky, MI 48471 
Phone: 810-648-4098 
Fax: 810-648-2646 
Hours: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm (M-F)
	McDonaldm@sanilachealth.com
	

	Shiawassee County Health Dept. 
James P. Capitan Center
149 E. Corunna Ave., 2nd Floor 
Corunna, MI 48817 
Phone: 989-743-2318 
	
	

	St. Clair County Health Dept. 
3415 28th St. 
Port Huron, MI 48060 
Phone: 810-987-5300 
Fax: 810-985-2150 
	Jennifer Michaluk, M.Ed, CHES®
Director of Health Education & Planning
(810)987-5300 Ext. 1414
jmichaluk@hd.stclaircounty.org

	Lisa Hauser, BS, Health Educator
lhauser@stclaircounty.org 
(810)987-5300 ext. 1510



	Tuscola County Health Dept. 
1309 Cleaver Rd., Suite B
Caro, MI 48723-9160
Phone: 989-673-8114 
Fax: 989-673-7490 
	Ann Hepfer
ahepfer@tchd.us

	

	Van Buren/Cass County District Health Dept. 
57418 CR 681, Suite A 
Hartford, MI 49057 
Phone: 269-621-3143 
Fax: 269-621-2725 
www.vbcassdhd.org
	Danielle Persky
dpersky@vbcassdhd.org

	

	Washtenaw County Public Health Dept. 
555 Towner Ave. 
P.O. Box 915 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197-0915 
Phone: 734-544-6700 
Fax: 734-544-6704 

	Charles Wilson
wilsonc@ewashtenaw.org
	Susan Ringlers-Cerniglia
ringlers@ewashtenaw.org

	Wayne County Health Dept.
33030 Van Born Rd. 
Wayne, MI 48184 
Phone: 734-727-7000 
Fax: 734-727-7043 
	
	

	Western Upper Peninsula Health Dept. 
540 Depot 
Hancock, MI 49930 
Phone: 906-482-7382 
Fax: 906-482-9410 
	
	

	MDHHS
	Jonathan Gonzales
gonzalezJ6@michigan.gov
	

	MALPH
	Jodi Shaver
jshaver@malph.org

	Meghan Swain
mswain@malph.org
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